# 501916282 05/10/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AALBORG INDUSTRIES WATER TREATMENT PTE. LTD. (IN LIQUIDATION)	04/28/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AQUAWORX HOLDING AG	
Street Address:	SEESTRASSE 108	
City:	9326 HORN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12994687

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (352)372-5800

 Phone:
 (352) 375-8100

 Email:
 drs@slepatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David R. Saliwanchik
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BB.271	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Saliwanchik	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ex-Assignment-Aalborg-Aquaworx#page1.tif source=Ex-Assignment-Aalborg-Aquaworx#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028187 FRAME: 0074

Docket No. BB.271

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AALBORG INDUSTRIES WATER TREATMENT PTE. LTD.

(IN LIQUIDATION) c/o 20 Cecil Street #12-02 Equity Plaza
Singapore 049705 has rights in and to the following intellectual property:

 Invention entitled APPARATUS FOR PURIFYING LIQUIDS, IN PARTICULAR FOR PURIFYING BALLAST WATER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 24, 2010, as Serial No. 12/994,687.

WHEREAS, AQUAWORX HOLDING AG, a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at Seestrasse 108, 9326 Horn, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AALBORG INDUSTRIES WATER TREATMENT PTE. LTD.

(IN LIQUIDATION c/o 20 Cecil Street #12-02 Equity Plaza Singapore 049705 - , has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer, unto said AQUAWORX HOLDING AG, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

AALBORG INDUSTRIES WATER TREATMENT PTE. LTD. (IN LIQUIDATION) do 20 Cecil Street #12-02 Equity Plaza Singapore 649765 hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to AQUAWORX HOLDING AG, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said AQUAWORX HOLDING AG, its successors and assigns.

J:\BB\271\Documents\Assignment-Aalborg-Aquaworx.doc/DNB/trb

Page 1 of 2 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I,	the undersi	gned authorized representative	ofAALBORG
INDUSTRIES WATER TREATMENT	PTE. LT	D. (TN LIGHTDATION)	6/0
-20 Cecil Street#12-02 Equ			
hereunto set my hand this2840			,2012,
	Signed Name Title	FOR AND ON BEHALF OF AALBORG INDUSTRIES WATER TREATMENT PTE, UN LICENSTRAN	ment Pte. Ltd. (IN
STATE	MENT BY	WITNESS	
I, CHAN L SHAN		, whose	full post office
(Name of vaddress is >0 CECV STREET	vitness)		•
SINGIPPORE OFFITOS	411 %	Frankly, 1) (M. Leh)	
	ddress of w	itness)	
hereby declare that I was personally prese to me to be the person named in the assig	nt and did s	ee the above-named person, pe	rsonally known
Date	and the state of t	Signature	ath-total and a decrease constraints

Page 2 of 2 pages

PATENT REEL: 028187 FRAME: 0076